Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution honoring Rene Cantú upon his retirement) from the Monterey County Treasurer - Tax Collector's) Revenue Division after 37 years of dedicated service)
WHEREAS, Rene Cantú began his career with Monterey County on October 24, 1977 at Natividad Medical Center as a Typist Clerk II, where he replied to correspondence, handled billing disputes, civil suits and assisted with inpatient and outpatient registration; and
WHEREAS, Rene Cantú , received a competitive promotion to an Account Clerk on November 17, 1979 at Natividad Medical Center where he continued to be of great value to Natividad by posting patient payments, researching insurance and Medicare payments, and by confirming Medi-Cal coverage; and
WHEREAS, on August 22, 1981, Rene Cantú's position as an Account Clerk was reclassified to Medical Insurance Clerk, where his knowledge and expertise allowed him to greatly assist others and he received the nickname "trouble shooter;" and
WHEREAS, Rene Cantú on May 17, 1982, accepted a position in the Revenue and Recovery Division of General Services as a Revenue Recovery Specialist, specializing in Natividad Medical Center collections and professionally representing the county on numerous cases; and
WHEREAS, on March 1, 1997, Rene Cantú , continued to excel in the collection of debts owed to the County of Monterey in the Revenue Division of the Treasurer-Tax Collector's Department and was reclassified to a Revenue Officer I; and
WHEREAS, Rene Cantú on July 5, 1997, received a promotion to a Revenue Officer II and aggressively investigated liens, represented the county in small claims court, collected Monterey County Superior Court criminal and traffic fines and fees, and continued to collect debt for numerous county departments including Probation and General Services; and
WHEREAS, Rene Cantú has chosen to retire from Monterey County after thirty-seven years of service, effective December 31 st , 2014, let it be known that his dedication and professionalism will be remembered and appreciated by those who worked with him over the years.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Rene Cantú for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes him much happiness and success in his retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16 th day of December, 2014, by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book 77, on December 16, 2014
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.